) FF as	-2003 EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
	Tatent and Trademark
rs00-718 10240	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing
HUNG-HSIN LIU, KWANG-CHEN WU, HOW-CHENG TSAI, YUAN-KO HWANG, SHIH-SHUN CHEN  3/19/03	Company  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying party(jes) attached? Yes X	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park City: Hsin-Chu Zip: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
other	
Execution Date: 12/5/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
Name: _GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03 DBYRNE 00000058 190033 10392119 DO NOT USE T	
21 40.00 CH	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cor
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the original document</li> </ol>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information	3/19/03

REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0039

T\$00-718	For x U.S and/or x Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
SSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payr :by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby a +wledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the I for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR	
HUNG-HSIN LIU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  *No 12-5, Alley & Lane 485  Address  See 1, Guangly Rd, Hsinchy.  Tainty, RCC, Republic of Nationality	KWANG-CHEN WU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  No I. Alley I. Lane 84. Fude St.  Address Shinyi Chin, Taipei, Taiwan  R. O. C. Republicat China, Tauwan  Nationality
HOW-CHENG TSAI  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Address  Tany  Nationality  ASSIGNEE:	YUAN-KO HWANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  +50. Fuyuan R.P. Fuyuan village.  Address Hunlipn. Tajwan  Roce Republic of China, Taluran  Nationality
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science Based Industria — Irk Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationalty	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions yn rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all impro in ents which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:
A Method Of Forming Tir <u>Ilicon Nitride</u> Technology	Spacer For Flash <u>EPROM By Using Dry+Wet Etching</u>

	For [X] U.S. and/G. [X] Foreign Rights
TS00-718	For x Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
NSSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	SNEE to ASS GNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and for other good and valuable consideration.
ASSIGNOR:	
SHIH-SHUN CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
	<u>26</u> .4
NO.9, Law 5, Alley 411. 4 Chung-Hwa Rd, Hsin-du	Zaiwan
Nationality of Republic of China	a Tuewan
Nationality t /	
ASSIGNEE	
Taiwan Semiconductor Mareufacturin 121 Park Ave. 3	g Co. Ltd.
Science-Based Industrial Fark Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.f	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Hankstarry	
and the successors, assigns and legal re (complete)	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE  lete one of the following)
x the entire right, title or interest	
	_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions oreign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	
in and to any and all improved ents which	n are disclosed in the invention entitled:
A Method Of Forming Time, Ilicon Nitr	ride Spacer For Flash EEPROM By Using Dry+Wet Etching Technology

(a) X U.S. patent applicati	, n executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application	in executed on
(c) U.S. application : 1	Lnofiled on
(d) US patent no.	issued (also check (et if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal ec	tent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ant to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any a substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any relissue or re-examination
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will would conflict with this assignment.
pertinent facts and docume : may be known and access or proceeding related thereic.	
	e have signed this  (Date of signing)  the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above
	Hung-Hsin Lin Signature Stassismonis Ewang-Chen Wu How Many Thomas 17/5 2002 Shih-shing Chen
If A \$SIGNOR is a legal entity to	uplete the following information
	Type or I and the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
	Title
Note Individuesing totals .	trippedant one necessary, of the avergowers is obtained or legalized then it will only be point force evidence (35 USC)
261). Use next page if notion24	Normalism of Legitiman Page Addes

and which is found in

(a) X U.S patent applicant	n excepted on even date herewilh
(b) U.S patent applific is	n executed on
	nofiled on
(d) U.S. parentino.	issued
(e) x and any legal ec 1	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) ant thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or relexamination
	nts that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will rould conflict with this assignment.
perfinent facts and docume is remay be known and access is to or proceeding related there: and any and all papers, instrum: or application is said invention.	ants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all slating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as a ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary tooses thereof
	(Date of signing)
WARNING Date of signing most cost	ine same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above  Stin - Skinng here  Sgnature or ASSIGNORIS
If ASSIGNOR is a legal enti.	plete the following information
	Type or , rint the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing notar: le 261) Use pext page if notaris ces	egalization is necessary, of the assignment is notatived or legalized (ben it will only be promit faute evidence (35 CSC ited Notatization of Lygalization Page Added

and which is found in

RECORDED: 03/19/2003